CHARTER TOWNSHIP OF YPSILANTI Boards and Commissions Appointments and Reappointments

Resolution No. 2024-27

## **REAPPOINTMENTS**

<u>Huron River Watershed Council</u>	<u>Exp. Date</u>
Swanson, Debbie (Alternate)	12/31/2026
<u>Liquor Committee</u>	Exp. Date
Eldridge, Stan	11/20/2028
Swanson, Debbie	11/20/2028
Newman II, John P.	11/20/2028
<u>Local Development Finance Authority (LDFA)</u>	<u>Exp. Date</u>
Eldridge, Stan (Board)	11/20/2028
Stumbo, Brenda (Board)	11/20/2028
APPOINTMENTS	
Local Development Finance Authority (LDFA)	<u>Exp. Date</u>
Swanson, Debbie (Board)	11/20/2028
<u>Southeast Michigan Council of Governments (SEMCOG)</u>	Exp. Date
Hines, John	12/31/2028
Stumbo, Brenda (Alternate)	11/20/2028
<u>Washtenaw Area Transportation Committee (WATS)</u>	<u>Exp. Date</u>
Stumbo, Brenda	11/20/2028
<u>Washtenaw Urban Executive Committee/Home Consortium Board</u>	<u>Exp. Date</u>
Swanson, Debbie	11/20/2028

I, Debra A. Swanson, Clerk of the Charter Township of Ypsilanti, County of Washtenaw, State of Michigan hereby certify the above resolution is a true and exact copy of Resolution No. 2024-27 approved by the Charter Township of Ypsilanti, Board of Trustees assembled at a Regular Meeting held on December 3, 2024.

Debra A. Swamoor

Debra A. Swanson, Clerk Charter Township of Ypsilanti